

Freedom of Information request 106-17

Request

Please answer these questions detailed below apart of the freedom of information act. Freedom of information act questions:

1. What is your current theatre system?
2. What is your ssd system?
3. Are you using EPR?
4. What EPR system are you using?
5. What is your PAS system?
6. What is your annual budget for 2016?
7. How much of the annual budget is spent on IT?
8. What is your IT Strategy for 2016?
9. Do you have public wi-fi available?
10. Please can I see your organisational structure for the IT department and the executive overview organisational structure?
11. What are the dates and details for your PAS system, in which the contract ends?
12. What is your scantrack site?
13. What is the likely for this to procure in the next three years?
14. What is the date you are expecting to set new contract for theatre system, sterile service and PAS system?

On further clarification, I have listed out what the acronyms stand for to be clear. SSD systems= sterile services tracking system

EPR= electronic patient record

PAS= Patient administration system

STP= sustainability transformation plans

Theatre system= the administration system you use in your operating theatres

Response

1. Nexus Theatre System.
2. We have 2 tracking systems, one for surgical instruments and one for flexible scopes. Both of these are supplied by Healthedge.
3. We partially use an EPR.
4. Sci-Store.
5. Intersystems Trakcare.
6. The annual budget for NHS Borders for 2016/17 as at 31 December 2016 was £245m.
7. The annual IT budget for 2016/17 is £5.616m, the Information and Management Technology Directorate includes the functions of Health Information, Infrastructure Support, & Projects and Development amongst other areas of work plus costs incurred across the organisation on departmental IM&T systems, computer consumables and service contracts.
8. Please find attached NHS Borders IT Strategy:



IT Strategy.pdf

9. Public wifi is available within the Dining Room and MacMillan Centre.
10. Please find attached NHS Borders IT Structure:



IT Structure.pdf

11. Trakcare, contract due for renewal July 2017.
12. None in place.
13. No definite plans to procure in the next 3 years.
14. Theatre System – 1 March 2017
Sterile System – December 2017
PAS – Contract under discussion

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled or the decision given, you may ask NHS Borders to review its actions and the decision. If you would like to request a review please apply in writing to, Freedom of Information Review, NHS Borders, Room 2EC3, Education Centre, Borders General Hospital, Melrose, TD6 9BS or foi.enquiries@borders.scot.nhs.uk.

The request for a review should include your name and address for correspondence, the request for information to which the request relates and the issue which you wish to be reviewed. Please state the reference number **106-17** on this request. Your request should be made within 40 working days from receipt of this letter.

If following this review, you remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you may appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner and request an investigation of your complaint. Your request to the Scottish Information Commissioner should be in writing (or other permanent form), stating your name and an address for correspondence. You should provide the details of the request and your reasons for dissatisfaction with both the original response by NHS Borders and your reasons for dissatisfaction with the outcome of the internal review. Your application for an investigation by the Scottish Information Commissioner must be made within six months of your receipt of the response with which you are dissatisfied. The address for the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner is, Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife.